GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO 3901
(TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.04.2018)

CONTRACTUAL POSTS IN AIR

3901. SHRIMATI SAROJINI HEMBRAM:

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(@) the number of contractual News-Reader-cum-Translators working in All India Radio (AIR), New Delhi in various language units;

(b) whether their services will be terminated, if the language units shifts to the respective States or State capitals; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING [COL RAJYAVARDHAN RATHORE (Retd.)]

(a): Prasar Bharati has informed that there are 24 contractual News-Reader-cum-Translators working in various language units at All India Radio (AIR), New Delhi presently.

(b): Prasar Bharati has informed that there is no proposal to shift these language units, as on date.

(c): Does not arise.
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